Obs
ol
et
e
Pro
du
ct
REV 1.1.1 10/15/00

2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life
support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
Part Mark Convention
Device
X24257 X X -X
VCC Range
2.5 = 2.5V to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = 0°C to +70°C
I = –40°C to +85°C
Package
X24257
S8 = 8-Lead SOIC, 150 mil wide, JEDEC
V14 = 14-Lead TSSOP
Z = 8-Lead XBGA
A8 = 8-Lead SOIC, 200 mil wide, EIAJ
B = 8-Lead XBGA
S8 = 8-Lead SOIC (JEDEC)
J = 2.5V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
K = 2.5V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
X24257 X
X
V14 = 14-Lead TSSOP
XBGA Package
Complete Part Number   Top Mark
X24257ZI - 2.5 XACH
Lead TSSOP/SOIC
X24257Z - 2.5 XACG
X24257BI - 2.5 XACH
X24257B - 2.5 XACG
A8 = 8-Lead SOIC (EIAJ)